

BID OPENING DATE 01/19/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 02-357304
 LOCATION 02-PLU-89-8.7/18.8
 02-PLU-147-0.0/9.9
 02-LAS-147-0.0/1.8

IN PLUMAS AND LASSEN COUNTIES AT
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS

01/20/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 9 CONTRACT ITEMS

CHIP SEAL COAT

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HM1 455,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 25

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 367,910.00 AMOUNT OVER 71,805.00 PERCENT OVER EST 19.52

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	439,715.00	3	FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION INC 530 343-9600 CC PREF CLAIMED 00567469 P O BOX 3100 FAX 530 343-4245 CHICO CA 95927-3100
2	448,943.50	1	NORTHWEST PAVING 530 842-6531 SB PREF CLAIMED 00748491 P O BOX 1231 FAX 530 842-1917 COMPARISON AMT: YREKA CA 96097 426,957.75
3	462,264.62	2	WESTERN STATES SURFACING INC 209 525-9065 CC PREF CLAIMED 00611485 P O BOX 4770 FAX 209 525-9062 MODESTO CA 95352
4	469,469.00	4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
5	500,319.00	5	WINDSOR FUEL CO 707 838-9751 CC PREF CLAIMED 00730555 P O BOX 38 FAX 707 838-9751 WINDSOR CA 95492
6	572,076.00	6	GRAHAM CONTRACTORS INC 408 293-9516 CC PREF CLAIMED 00315789 P O BOX 26770 FAX 408 293-3633 SAN JOSE CA 95159

02-357304
02-PLU-89-8
01/19/00

BID245
PAGE 2
01/20/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INCORPORATED 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	ITEM 2, 8 AND 9 (PARTIAL)
GLENFIELD ENTERPRISES P O BOX 167 PALO CEDRO CA 96073-0167	ITEM 1

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	PAINT STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	C S S RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING
	HI TECH TRAFFIC SERVICES MODESTO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CAL KIRK EUREKA CA	ITEM 1
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	ITEMS 8 AND 9
	I S S INC	ITEMS 4 AND 7 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	ITEMS 2, 8 AND 9 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-357304
02-PLU-89-8
01/19/00

BID245
PAGE 4
01/20/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	GLENFIELD ENTERPRISES P O BOX 107 PALO CEDRO CA 96073-0167	ITEMS 1 THRU 3 (PARTIAL)
06	A F A CONSTRUCTION INC 5220 PEACH AVE FRESNO CA 93720 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE 3489 LUYUNG DR RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS THERMOPLASTIC MARKING AND STRIPING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00*	55,000.00
2 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	87,000.00*	87,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00*	6,000.00
4	365001	SAND COVER	TONN	550	10.00	5,500.00
5	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TONN	60	215.00	12,900.00
6	374492	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TONN	480	230.00	110,400.00
7	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	TONN	4,240	28.00	118,720.00
8 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	190	32.00	6,080.00
9 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	108,900	.35	38,115.00
					TOTAL	439,715.00

02-357304
 02-PLU-89-8
 01/19/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 6
 01/20/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	36,540.00*	36540.00	45,000.00*	45000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	11,379.33*	11379.33
2	81,520.00*	81520.00	96,591.62*	96591.62	77,304.00*	77304.00	174,934.47*	174934.47
3	23,755.00*	23755.00	28,000.00*	28000.00	12,000.00*	12000.00	2,500.00*	2500.00
4	13.91	7650.50	75.00	41250.00	60.00	33000.00	12.50	6875.00
5	273.70	16422.00	400.00	24000.00	200.00	12000.00	254.00	15240.00
6	281.18	134966.40	270.00	129600.00	275.00	132000.00	260.00	124800.00
7	23.33	98919.20	12.00	50880.00	35.00	148400.00	28.10	119144.00
8	35.26	6699.40	35.00	6650.00	35.00	6650.00	34.00	6460.00
9	.39	42471.00	.37	40293.00	.35	38115.00	.358	38986.20
TOT		448,943.50		462,264.62		469,469.00		500,319.00

02-357304
02-PLU-89-8
01/19/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
01/20/00

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	120,020.00*	120020.00
2	101,000.00*	101000.00
3	5,000.00*	5000.00
4	25.00	13750.00
5	300.00	18000.00
6	300.00	144000.00
7	30.00	127200.00
8	32.00	6080.00
9	.34	37026.00
TOT		572,076.00